



## Pillsbury® Mini Waffles Maple Madness

Whole Wheat Flour - First Grain Ingredient. Maple flavor baked in for no-mess eating. Individually wrapped ovenable packages. Made from 100% Whole Grain. 2 oz eq grains. No Artificial Flavors. No Colors from Artificial Sources.

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG INGREDIENTS

**UNIT SIZE:** 2.47 OZ  
**CASE COUNT:** 72

**PRODUCT CODE:** 132265000  
**UPC:** 018000322657  
**GTIN:** 10018000322654

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size:	1 Pouch (70g)	
Amount Per Serving:	As Packaged	
<b>Calories</b>	210	
Calories From Fat	50	
		<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b>	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	1g	5%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	170mg	7%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	38g	13%
Dietary Fiber	3g	12%
Sugars	13g	
<b>Protein</b>	4g	
Vitamin A	0%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	2%	
Iron	4%	

\* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

\* - Not a significant nutrient source

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

\*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

### Ingredients

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Soybean Oil. Contains less than 2% of: Soy Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Calcium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Modified Corn Starch, Eggs, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Tricalcium Phosphate.

**Kosher: NONE**

### Package Information

NET WEIGHT: N/A  
VOLUME: 1.15 CF  
HEIGHT: 8.62 IN  
LENGTH: 19.62 IN  
WIDTH: 11.75 IN  
CASE SIZE: 1.15 CF

### KEY FEATURES:

- Whole Grain
- 2 oz. Eq. Grain
- No Artificial Flavors
- No Colors from Artificial Sources

\* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.